Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 3 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 36% 39% 31% 27% 33% 38% 40% 38% 20% 36% 32%
Off on the wrong track 53% 56% 51% 55% 57% 52% 52% 53% 52% 63% 53% 52%
Not sure 12% 8% 9% 14% 16% 16% 10% 7% 11% 17% 11% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (685) (446) (554) (233) (183) (378) (206) (669) (143) (122) (66)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 14% 29% 71% 5% 73% 32% 33% 44% 34% 33% 38% 31%
Off on the wrong track 53% 80% 53% 19% 90% 21% 53% 58% 51% 50% 55% 53% 55%
Not sure 12% 7% 18% 10% 5% 6% 15% 8% 5% 16% 12% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000 (359) (414) (227)  (299)  (203)  (468) (196) (212) (174) (209) (389)  (228)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 28% 26% 22% 10% 19% 31% 32% 28% 4% 24% 18%
Somewhat approve 16% 15% 16% 16% 16% 20% 15% 14% 17% 10% 19% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 8% 11% 12% 13% 7% 7% 9% 13% 8% 15%
Strongly disapprove 44% 47% 44% 44% 50% 41% 42% 44% 40% 65% 46% 38%
Not sure 6% 2% 5% 7% 13% 8% 4% 2% 6% 8% 4% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  99% 100%  101%  101% 99%  99%  100%  100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (685) (446) (554) (233) (183) (378) (206) (669) (143) (122) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 24% 3% 20% 58% 1% 65% 18% 27% 32% 25% 24% 24% 23%
Somewhat approve 16% 6% 19% 27% 3% 25% 17% 13% 16% 15% 17% 17% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 10% 9% 7% 5% 12% 8% 7% 7% 12% 11% 7%
Strongly disapprove 44% 81% 37% 5% 90% 3% 45% 49% 45% 44% 41% 42% 49%
Not sure 6% 1% 14% 1% 0% 1% 9% 4% 0% 9% 6% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (359)  (414) (227)  (299)  (203)  (468) (196) (212) (174) (209) (389)  (228)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% 31% 29% 28% 23% 19% 32% 35% 28% * 35% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 55% 57% 58% 53% 58% 59% 57% 60% * 40% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 14% 14% 15% 24% 23% 9% 8% 12% * 25% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (364) (255) (182) (182) (61) (62) (154) (87) (277) (16) (46) (25)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% 6% 20% 37% * 35% 28% 34% 27% 25% 31% 30% 26%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 47% 64% 55% * 56% 53% 50% 63% 62% 58% 56% 56%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 47% 16% 8% * 10% 19% 16% 10% 14% 11% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% * 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (364) (30) (146) (188) (11) (183) (152) (70) (89) (64) (81) (140) (79)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 48% 47% 47% 48% 51% 48% 44% 48% 45% 56% 61% 31%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 42% 45% 43% 42% 38% 38% 48% 45% 46% 37% 31% 43%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 8% 10% 10% 11% 15% 7% 7% 9% 8% 8% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (563) (412) (242) (321) (144) (104) (203) (112) (351) (111) (69) (32)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 48% 55% 43% 7% 52% * 49% 49% 41% 51% 44% 50% 45%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 42% 39% 45% 61% 42% * 39% 45% 48% 36% 46% 40% 48%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 7% 11% 33% 6% * 12% 6% 10% 13% 10% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% * 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (563) (321) (206) (36) (287) (16) (268) (116) (123) (94) (114) (218) (137)
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5A. Trump Tweets January 3, 2020 — ....followed, and then it was withdrawn. The Democrats argument for impeachment has not gotten stronger
over the last few weeks. As Senator Josh Hawley just said, he’s going to enter a Motion to Dismiss the Impeachment Trial because it’s never
actually been brought to trial’

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 3, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 21% 17% 7% 11% 27% 27% 22% 0% 21% 18%
Good 12% 13% 10% 13% 8% 12% 11% 16% 15% 2% 4% 10%
OK 20% 14% 18% 21% 25% 27% 17% 10% 19% 23% 20% 18%
Bad 18% 17% 18% 17% 22% 19% 15% 16% 16% 22% 20% 19%
Terrible 32% 33% 32% 32% 38% 31% 31% 30% 28% 53% 34% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (964) (666) (435) (529) (220) (177) (372) (195) (648) (135) (118) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 1% 17% 45% 1% 52% 15% 19% 25% 11% 23% 20% 20%
Good 12% 2% 1% 25% 2% 24% 9% 12% 13% 13% 12% 13% 8%
OK 20% 12% 25% 23% 6% 19% 25% 13% 14% 23% 18% 19% 21%
Bad 18% 24% 21% 4% 27% 5% 20% 21% 14% 16% 19% 17% 19%
Terrible 32% 61% 27% 3% 65% 0% 32% 34% 35% 37% 29% 32% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (964)  (350)  (391)  (223)  (294)  (201)  (448) (187) (211) (164) (204) (375)  (221)
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5B. Trump Tweets January 3, 2020 — ....different places that he thought were wasteful, and the career staff, as they always do, pushed back, and
made a million excuses as to why they could not possibly stop spending U.S. taxpayer money. There was a back & forth over the legal arguments,
& the W.H. decision was....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 3, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 21% 17% 7% 11% 27% 27% 22% 0% 21% 18%
Good 12% 13% 10% 13% 8% 12% 11% 16% 15% 2% 4% 10%
OK 20% 14% 18% 21% 25% 27% 17% 10% 19% 23% 20% 18%
Bad 18% 17% 18% 17% 22% 19% 15% 16% 16% 22% 20% 19%
Terrible 32% 33% 32% 32% 38% 31% 31% 30% 28% 53% 34% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (964) (666) (435) (529) (220) (177) (372) (195) (648) (135) (118) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 1% 17% 45% 1% 52% 15% 19% 25% 11% 23% 20% 20%
Good 12% 2% 1% 25% 2% 24% 9% 12% 13% 13% 12% 13% 8%
OK 20% 12% 25% 23% 6% 19% 25% 13% 14% 23% 18% 19% 21%
Bad 18% 24% 21% 4% 27% 5% 20% 21% 14% 16% 19% 17% 19%
Terrible 32% 61% 27% 3% 65% 0% 32% 34% 35% 37% 29% 32% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (964)  (350)  (391)  (223)  (294)  (201)  (448) (187) (211) (164) (204) (375)  (221)
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5C. Trump Tweets January 3, 2020 — Christopher Bedford, The Federalist Senior Editor. 'There is NOTHING NEW in these Emails at all that’s been
discovered. It’s exactly what we knew before, which is that the White House & political figures wanted to cut off aid, Trump wanted to question
aid to a number of....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 3, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 21% 17% 7% 11% 27% 27% 22% 0% 21% 18%
Good 12% 13% 10% 13% 8% 12% 11% 16% 15% 2% 4% 10%
OK 20% 14% 18% 21% 25% 27% 17% 10% 19% 23% 20% 18%
Bad 18% 17% 18% 17% 22% 19% 15% 16% 16% 22% 20% 19%
Terrible 32% 33% 32% 32% 38% 31% 31% 30% 28% 53% 34% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (964) (666) (435) (529) (220) (177) (372) (195) (648) (135) (118) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 1% 17% 45% 1% 52% 15% 19% 25% 11% 23% 20% 20%
Good 12% 2% 1% 25% 2% 24% 9% 12% 13% 13% 12% 13% 8%
OK 20% 12% 25% 23% 6% 19% 25% 13% 14% 23% 18% 19% 21%
Bad 18% 24% 21% 4% 27% 5% 20% 21% 14% 16% 19% 17% 19%
Terrible 32% 61% 27% 3% 65% 0% 32% 34% 35% 37% 29% 32% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (964)  (350)  (391)  (223)  (294)  (201)  (448) (187) (211) (164) (204) (375)  (221)
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5D. Trump Tweets January 3, 2020 — This is a great book, a must read! https://t.co/bwpNVi5ShpY
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 3, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 17% 16% 10% 9% 24% 20% 19% 1% 17% 22%
Good 12% 14% 14% 11% 8% 13% 12% 17% 15% 4% 7% 7%
OK 27% 22% 26% 29% 28% 37% 22% 23% 27% 28% 27% 27%
Bad 14% 15% 14% 15% 13% 12% 15% 16% 14% 20% 13% 3%
Terrible 29% 29% 30% 29% 41% 29% 26% 24% 24% 47% 36% 40%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (969) (671) (432) (537) (223) (176) (373) (197) (652) (135) (120) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 0% 15% 41% 1% 44% 12% 20% 20% 11% 18% 17% 19%
Good 12% 4% 10% 28% 2% 27% 9% 13% 17% 15% 10% 15% 9%
OK 27% 21% 34% 25% 16% 25% 34% 19% 20% 29% 27% 26% 29%
Bad 14% 22% 15% 3% 24% 2% 15% 19% 12% 15% 16% 12% 14%
Terrible 29% 53% 27% 3% 57% 2% 30% 29% 31% 29% 28% 30% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (969)  (351)  (392)  (226)  (293)  (201) (453 (190) (211) (166) (202) (378)  (223)
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5E. Trump Tweets January 3, 2020 — ....and more control over Iraq, and the people of Iraq are not happy with that. It will never end well!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 3, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 20% 17% 8% 13% 25% 25% 22% 1% 19% 16%
Good 11% 13% 13% 10% 6% 12% 12% 14% 13% 3% 9% 9%
OK 25% 21% 24% 25% 29% 29% 23% 18% 25% 25% 18% 32%
Bad 19% 19% 20% 18% 22% 18% 19% 18% 19% 25% 20% 12%
Terrible 26% 25% 23% 29% 36% 27% 21% 24% 21% 45% 34% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (964) (668) (432) (532) (221) (177) (371) (195) (646) (136) (120) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 18% 1% 16% 44% 0% 50% 14% 18% 26% 14% 21% 18% 20%
Good 11% 4% 11% 22% 3% 23% 8% 16% 15% 12% 11% 12% 10%
OK 25% 20% 29% 24% 15% 21% 29% 21% 17% 24% 25% 27% 21%
Bad 19% 29% 19% 7% 35% 4% 21% 23% 17% 20% 19% 18% 21%
Terrible 26% 46% 24% 3% 48% 2% 28% 22% 25% 31% 24% 25% 28%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (964)  (350)  (390) (224)  (292)  (200)  (448) (190) (209) (165) (202) (376)  (221)
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5F. Trump Tweets January 3, 2020 — The United States has paid Iraq Billions of Dollars a year, for many years. That is on top of all else we have
done for them. The people of Iraq don’t want to be dominated & controlled by Iran, but ultimately, that is their choice. Over the last 15 years, Iran
has gained more....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 3, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 20% 17% 8% 13% 25% 25% 22% 1% 19% 16%
Good 11% 13% 13% 10% 6% 12% 12% 14% 13% 3% 9% 9%
OK 25% 21% 24% 25% 29% 29% 23% 18% 25% 25% 18% 32%
Bad 19% 19% 20% 18% 22% 18% 19% 18% 19% 25% 20% 12%
Terrible 26% 25% 23% 29% 36% 27% 21% 24% 21% 45% 34% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (964) (668) (432) (532) (221) (177) (371) (195) (646) (136) (120) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 18% 1% 16% 44% 0% 50% 14% 18% 26% 14% 21% 18% 20%
Good 11% 4% 11% 22% 3% 23% 8% 16% 15% 12% 11% 12% 10%
OK 25% 20% 29% 24% 15% 21% 29% 21% 17% 24% 25% 27% 21%
Bad 19% 29% 19% 7% 35% 4% 21% 23% 17% 20% 19% 18% 21%
Terrible 26% 46% 24% 3% 48% 2% 28% 22% 25% 31% 24% 25% 28%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (964)  (350)  (390) (224)  (292)  (200)  (448) (190) (209) (165) (202) (376)  (221)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 3 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5G. Trump Tweets January 3, 2020 — ....of PROTESTERS Kkilled in Iran itself. While Iran will never be able to properly admit it, Soleimani was both
hated and feared within the country. They are not nearly as saddened as the leaders will let the outside world believe. He should have been taken
out many years ago!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 3, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 24% 20% 9% 15% 30% 28% 26% 2% 21% 18%
Good 12% 12% 12% 11% 11% 11% 11% 16% 14% 4% 8% 9%
OK 22% 18% 21% 22% 27% 28% 17% 17% 22% 23% 19% 25%
Bad 17% 18% 17% 18% 15% 18% 18% 17% 18% 21% 15% 14%
Terrible 27% 26% 25% 29% 38% 28% 23% 22% 21% 49% 38% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (974) (674) (437) (537) (223) (177) (376) (198) (654) (137) (120) (63)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 18% 53% 1% 60% 17% 21% 30% 16% 24% 25% 18%
Good 12% 5% 12% 21% 2% 21% 10% 13% 13% 13% 12% 9% 16%
OK 22% 15% 29% 19% 14% 16% 26% 22% 13% 22% 22% 24% 19%
Bad 17% 29% 16% 4% 34% 2% 19% 19% 17% 20% 19% 15% 19%
Terrible 27% 49% 25% 3% 50% 0% 29% 25% 27% 29% 24% 27% 28%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (974)  (351)  (397)  (226)  (294)  (203)  (454) (191) (210) (165) (204) (382)  (223)
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5H. Trump Tweets January 3, 2020 — General Qassem Soleimani has killed or badly wounded thousands of Americans over an extended period of
time, and was plotting to kill many more...but got caught! He was directly and indirectly responsible for the death of millions of people, including
the recent large number....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 3, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 24% 20% 9% 15% 30% 28% 26% 2% 21% 18%
Good 12% 12% 12% 11% 11% 11% 11% 16% 14% 4% 8% 9%
OK 22% 18% 21% 22% 27% 28% 17% 17% 22% 23% 19% 25%
Bad 17% 18% 17% 18% 15% 18% 18% 17% 18% 21% 15% 14%
Terrible 27% 26% 25% 29% 38% 28% 23% 22% 21% 49% 38% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (974) (674) (437) (537) (223) (177) (376) (198) (654) (137) (120) (63)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 18% 53% 1% 60% 17% 21% 30% 16% 24% 25% 18%
Good 12% 5% 12% 21% 2% 21% 10% 13% 13% 13% 12% 9% 16%
OK 22% 15% 29% 19% 14% 16% 26% 22% 13% 22% 22% 24% 19%
Bad 17% 29% 16% 4% 34% 2% 19% 19% 17% 20% 19% 15% 19%
Terrible 27% 49% 25% 3% 50% 0% 29% 25% 27% 29% 24% 27% 28%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (974)  (351)  (397) (226)  (294)  (203)  (454) (191) (210) (165) (204) (382)  (223)
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51. Trump Tweets January 3, 2020 — Iran never won a war, but never lost a negotiation!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 3, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 16% 14% 12% 7% 13% 16% 15% 15% 2% 17% 14%
Good 13% 14% 15% 1% 10% 10% 14% 17% 15% 3% 12% 13%
OK 27% 23% 24% 29% 27% 32% 26% 22% 30% 23% 19% 21%
Bad 19% 20% 19% 19% 18% 17% 18% 23% 20% 20% 18% 10%
Terrible 28% 27% 28% 28% 38% 28% 25% 23% 21% 52% 35% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (965) (666) (431) (534) (220) (174) (374) (197) (647) (136) (120) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 13% 0% 10% 37% 0% 36% 11% 13% 17% 13% 14% 13% 13%
Good 13% 4% 14% 23% 2% 28% 10% 15% 18% 9% 15% 13% 14%
OK 27% 16% 34% 30% 11% 30% 29% 27% 18% 31% 24% 28% 24%
Bad 19% 29% 18% 7% 36% 5% 21% 14% 18% 19% 20% 18% 19%
Terrible 28% 51% 25% 3% 51% 1% 29% 32% 29% 27% 28% 27% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (965)  (350)  (394)  (221)  (293)  (199)  (447) (192) (210) (165) (203) (379)  (218)
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5J. Trump Tweets January 3, 2020 — (American flag) https://t.co/VXeKiVzpTf
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 3, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 32% 28% 27% 18% 22% 37% 26% 32% 5% 23% 28%
Good 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 15% 7% 13% 12% 7% 8% 14%
OK 31% 29% 29% 33% 32% 32% 30% 31% 32% 33% 28% 29%
Bad 11% 10% 11% 10% 14% 10% 9% 1% 9% 15% 22% 3%
Terrible 20% 18% 21% 19% 26% 20% 16% 19% 15% 41% 19% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (961) (662) (426) (535) (226) (174) (375) (186) (638) (137) (122) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 27% 4% 28% 59% 3% 67% 23% 26% 36% 24% 30% 28% 27%
Good 11% 8% 8% 18% 5% 15% 10% 12% 10% 11% 11% 12% 10%
OK 31% 35% 38% 17% 40% 15% 32% 31% 29% 36% 34% 28% 30%
Bad 11% 16% 11% 3% 17% 2% 13% 12% 7% 7% 7% 10% 17%
Terrible 20% 37% 15% 2% 35% 1% 22% 20% 19% 22% 18% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (961)  (349)  (395) (217)  (290)  (194)  (448) (190) (205) (168) (202) (369)  (222)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 31% 33% 25% 21% 31% 33% 27% 31% 14% 33% 27%
Inappropriate 56% 58% 54% 58% 61% 52% 55% 55% 54% 1% 51% 54%
Not sure 15% 11% 13% 18% 17% 18% 12% 18% 15% 15% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (685) (446) (554) (233) (183) (378) (206) (669) (143) (122) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 29% 8% 24% 63% 3% 65% 25% 31% 36% 29% 25% 29% 31%
Inappropriate 56% 87% 51% 22% 94% 18% 58% 59% 52% 52% 60% 54% 58%
Not sure 15% 5% 25% 15% 3% 17% 17% 10% 11% 19% 15% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (359) (414) (227) (299) (203) (468) (196) (212) (174) (209) (389) (228)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 36% 38% 28% 26% 32% 38% 33% 36% 18% 32% 31%
No 51% 51% 48% 53% 54% 46% 52% 50% 48% 68% 51% 49%
Not sure 16% 12% 14% 18% 19% 22% 10% 17% 16% 15% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (682) (445) (551) (232) (182) (378) (204) (666) (142) (122) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 33% 11% 33% 63% 8% 71% 27% 36% 43% 33% 35% 33% 30%
No 51% 80% 45% 20% 87% 13% 54% 53% 47% 47% 52% 49% 55%
Not sure 16% 9% 22% 17% 5% 16% 19% 1% 10% 20% 13% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (356) (413) (227) (297) (202) (464) (196) (212) (173) (209) (387) (227)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 3 - 5, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.213 to 4.073,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.461.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

65 questions not reported.

You
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